
Event

Class / Level Date

Registration No Judge

Running Order EMR Bonus?   Y/N Y

Course Time 0.00

Deductions ‐ 1,2,3,5 points
1 2

OP  ‐ Out of position  LA      ‐ Lack of attention or motivation

AC  ‐ Additional cues MOP ‐ Moderately out of position

TL  ‐ Tight lead FTM  ‐ Failure to move

DL  ‐ Dropped lead MS    ‐ Minor static move

EB EJ ‐ Excessive Barking / Jumping

3 5

SOP ‐ Significantly out of position FSD  ‐ Failure to sit, stand, down

FP    ‐ Failure to maintain pace EI      ‐ Exercise incorrect

DS   ‐ Sitting or not completing turn PIV   ‐ Failure to pivot

XC   ‐ Extended or harsh cues HFJ   ‐ Handler in front jump

WT  ‐ Wide turns KE     ‐ Knocks equipment

SD   ‐ Sniff distraction RET   ‐ Dog fails to pick up retrieve

OLC ‐ Overly large circles WS    ‐ Wrong side of Equipment

DJ     ‐ Refuses, misses, knocks down jump

NQ ‐ 

TDP   ‐ Touching dog to prompt HHA  ‐ Handler has aid (toy/food)

DLR   ‐ Dog leaves ring ECT    ‐ Course time exceeded

DWE ‐ Dog has wrong equipment CTL    ‐ Continuous tight lead

DE     ‐ Dog eliminates OC     ‐ Off course

HAR  ‐ Harsh verbal/physical correction NIP    ‐ Dog nips or mouths

Insert deductions for each exercise, tabbing right after each one

SIGN / STATION DEDUCTIONS / FAULTS SCORE

1 op 1

2 op 1

3 0

4 op op 2

5 0

6 op 1

7 op 1

8 wt 3

9 0

10 0

11 ac 1

12 ms 2

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 12

BONUS 0

BONUS 10 ‐ 0 10

200 LESS DEDUCTIONS PLUS BONUS EARNED 200 ‐ 12 + 10 198

TIME 0.00

JUDGES COMMENTS

Well done ‐ a difficult course

Edwards interventions don’t help either!

Need to work on straight sits

Judges Signature

1

RallyOnline

Week 5: Bonus challenge May 2019

Annette & Phoebe Judge 

Turn, stand

Call front

Sidestep L/R

About turn right

Sit ‐ 3 steps ‐ sit

About turn left

Sit leave dog turn

Recall Handler finish

About turn right

Sit leave dog turn

Down return

Sit leave dog

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0


